uTAH

EER/ 2025 RECOMMENDED GENERAL SEASON BUCK DEER

Bucks/100 Does Permits

General Season Units Objective 2022 2023 2024 3-Year Avg 2023 2024 2025
Beaver, East 15-17 17.0 20.0 21.0 20.0 - - 1900
Beaver, West * 15-17 10.0 17.0 22.0 16.0 - - 900

Boulder/Kaiparowits * 15-17 23.9 30.8 25.2 26.6 1200 2000 2300
Box Elder 18-20 26.4 221 19.8 22.8 4000 4600 4900
Cache * 15-17 20.4 18.8 18.5 19.2 4100 4100 4900
Cedar/Stansbury 15-17 29.6 19.8 16.4 21.9 - - 1150
Chalk Creek 18-20 - 241 32.4 28.2 2000 2000 2200
East Canyon 18-20 - 21.9 31.1 26.5 1700 1700 1900
Fillmore 15-17 18.3 23.9 217 21.3 1400 2100 2200
Fishlake 15-17 214 24.3 22.2 22.6 750 1100 1250
Kamas 18-20 241 23.0 14.5 20.6 1700 1250 1250
La Sal, La Sal Mtns 15-17 26.1 17.4 29.8 244 1200 1400 1700
Manti/San Rafael 15-17 22.0 18.9 19.0 20.0 7800 8000 8300
Monroe 15-17 18.4 20.8 243 21.2 650 850 1100
Morgan-South Rich 18-20 - 21.3 27.7 245 1400 1400 1600
Mt Dutton 15-17 20.6 22.3 19.5 20.8 250 375 400

Nebo 15-17 21.0 17.4 19.3 19.2 4100 4500 4950
Nine Mile 18-20 15.7 22.5 20.8 19.7 1300 1300 1300
North Slope 15-17 20.4 19.7 214 20.5 2200 2300 2900
Ogden 18-20 23.0 20.0 21.0 21.0 1900 1900 2300
Oquirrh/Tintic 18-20 229 27.6 27.0 25.8 - - 2450
Panguitch Lake 15-17 17.8 22.6 214 20.6 1700 2100 2300
Pine Valley 18-20 19.4 22.6 23.5 21.8 2300 3400 3000
San Juan, Abajo Mtns 15-17 19.9 171 23.0 20.0 2250 2250 2600
Southwest Desert 15-17 21.3 215 246 225 325 475 450

Vernal/Bonanza 15-17 20.4 16.1 15.6 17.4 900 1000 1200
Wasatch Mtns, East 15-17 25.8 25.0 21.4 241 4250 5000 6000
Wasatch Mtns, West 15-17 15.6 15.3 15.6 1565 7250 6275 6500
West Desert, Swasey 15-17 - - — - 450 450 400

Yellowstone 18-20 20.7 18.6 18.9 19.4 1100 1100 1300
Zion 18-20 20.9 241 22.2 224 2325 3300 3000
Extended Archery - - - - - - - 2000
General Season ALL Units - 214 214 222 20.9 64725 71525 80600

*This unit has weapon restrictions on both the muzzleloader and any legal weapon hunts.

Board Action Required



uTAH

DNR,
N
Antelope Island Premium

Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Henry Mtns Premium
Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Archery

Multiseason

Muzzleloader

Henry Mtns Management
Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Paunsaugunt Premium
Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Archery

Multiseason

Muzzleloader

Paunsaugunt Management
Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Archery

Muzzleloader

Paunsaugunt Cactus

Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Board Action Required

Hunt Number

DB1002

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1003

DB1000

DB1007

DB1005

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1009

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1004

DB1001

DB1008

DB1006

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1010

DB1073

DB1074

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1058

Grand Total

Res

Res

25

44

69

24

24

121

Res

26

27

27

2024 Permits

Non Res Total
0 1
0 1

2024 Permits

Non Res Total
3 28
1 10
0 1
1 10
5 49

2024 Permits

Non Res Total

2024 Permits

Non Res Total
8 77
3 27
0 4
3 27
14 135

2024 Permits

Non Res Total
2 20
0 4
0 4
2 28

2024 Permits

Non Res Total
3 30
3 30

2025 PREMIUM LIMITED ENTRY BUCK DEER PERMIT RECOMMENDATIONS

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total
1 0 1
1 0 1

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total
22 3 25
8 1 9
1 0 1
8 1 9
39 5 44

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total
10 1 11
10 1 11

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total
75 8 83
26 3 29

3 1 4
26 3 29
130 15 145

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total
24 3 27
8 1 9
8 1 9
40 5 45

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total
27 3 30
27 3 30



uTAH

DNR
A
Book Cliffs
Hunt Name
Book Cliffs
Book Cliffs
Book Cliffs
Book Cliffs, North

Book Cliffs, South

Cache, Crawford Mtn
Hunt Name

Cache, Crawford Mtn

Diamond Mtn
Hunt Name
Diamond Mtn
Diamond Mtn
Diamond Mtn

Diamond Mtn

Fillmore, Oak Creek
LE

Hunt Name

Fillmore, Oak Creek LE
Fillmore, Oak Creek LE
Fillmore, Oak Creek LE

Fillmore, Oak Creek LE

Board Action Required

Weapon

Archery
Multiseason
Muzzleloader

Any Legal Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Weapon

Muzzleloader

Weapon

Any Legal Weapon
Archery
Multiseason

Muzzleloader

Weapon

Any Legal Weapon
Archery
Multiseason

Muzzleloader

Hunt Number

DB1011

DB1044

DB1025

DB1017

DB1018

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1026

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1023

DB1015

DB1047

DB1038

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1019

DB1012

DB1045

DB1029

Grand Total

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total
40 4 44
6 1 7
40 4 44
90 10 100
23 3 26
199 22 221

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total
7 1 8
7 1 8

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total
61 7 68
22 2 24

4 0 4
22 2 24
109 11 120

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total
25 3 28
9 1 10
1 0 1
9 1 10
44 5 49

2025 LIMITED ENTRY BUCK DEER PERMIT RECOMMENDATIONS (1 of 3)

Res

45

45

114

29

239

Res

57

20

20

100

Res

31

55

2025 Permits

Non Res Total
5 50
1 7
5 50
13 127
3 32
27 266

2025 Permits

Non Res Total
1 8
1 8

2025 Permits

Non Res Total
6 63
2 22
0 3
2 22
10 110

2025 Permits

Non Res Total
3 34
1 12
0 2
1 12
5 60



uTAH

DNR,
DNRB,

2025 LIMITED ENTRY BUCK DEER PERMIT RECOMMENDATIONS (2 of 3)

Henry Mtns, Little
Rockies

Hunt Name

Henry Mtns, Little Rockies

La Sal, Castle Valley
Hunt Name

La Sal, Castle Valley

La Sal, Dolores Triangle

Hunt Name
La Sal, Dolores Triangle
La Sal, Dolores Triangle

La Sal, Dolores Triangle

La Sal, Moab Valley
Hunt Name

La Sal, Moab Valley

San Juan, Elk Ridge
Hunt Name

San Juan, Elk Ridge

San Juan, Elk Ridge

San Juan, Elk Ridge

San Juan, Elk Ridge

Board Action Required

Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Weapon
Any Legal Weapon
Archery

Muzzleloader

Weapon

Any Legal Weapon

Weapon

Any Legal Weapon
Archery
Multiseason

Muzzleloader

Hunt Number

DB1115

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1120

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1020

DB1013

DB1031

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1119

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1022

DB1014

DB1046

DB1037

Grand Total

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total

1 1 12
4 0 4
4 0 4
19 1 20

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total

38 4 42
13 2 15
2 0 2
13 2 15
66 8 74

2025 Permits
Res Non Res Total
4 1 5]

4 1 5

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total

1 1 12
4 0 4
4 0 4
19 1 20

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total

2025 Permits

Res Non Res Total

40 4 44
14 2 16
2 0 2
14 2 16
70 8 78



uTAH

DNR

A
Thousand Lakes
Hunt Name
Thousand Lakes
Thousand Lakes
Thousand Lakes

Thousand Lakes

West Desert, Vernon
Hunt Name

West Desert, Vernon

West Desert, Vernon

West Desert, Vernon

West Desert, Vernon

HAMSS

Hunt Name

Book Cliffs, Floy Canyon
East Canyon
Kaiparowits HAMSS

San Juan, Mancos Mesa

Weapon
Restricted Rifle *
Archery *
Multiseason *

Muzzleloader *

Weapon

Any Legal Weapon
Archery
Multiseason

Muzzleloader

Hunt Number
DB1090
DB1105
DB1091
DB1116

Grand Total

*This unit has weapon restrictions. See guide book for details.

Board Action Required

Hunt Number

DB1108

DB1106

DB1109

DB1107

Grand Total

Hunt Number

DB1024

DB1016

DB1048

DB1042

Grand Total

2024 Permits

Res Non Res

Total

2024 Permits

Res Non Res

108 12
38 4
5 1
38 4
189 21

2024 Permits

Res Non Res Total
4 5]
4 5
4 5
12 15

Total

120

42

42

210

20

2025 LIMITED ENTRY BUCK DEER PERMIT RECOMMENDATIONS (3 of 3)

2025 Permits

Res Non Res

25 3
21 2
2 0
21 2
69 7

Total

28

23

2

23

76

2025 Permits

Res Non Res

118 13
41 5
6 1
41 5
206 24

2025 Permits

Non Res

Total

131

46

7

46

230

Total

24



uTAH

EERu 2025 LIMITED ENTRY ON GENERAL SEASON BUCK DEER PERMIT RECOMMENDATIONS

LE on General Season
Hunt Name

Beaver, East
Beaver, West
Boulder/Kaiparowits
Box Elder

Cache
Cedar/Stansbury
Chalk Creek

East Canyon
Fillmore

Fishlake

Kamas

La Sal, La Sal Mtns
Manti/San Rafael
Monroe
Morgan-South Rich
Mt Dutton

Nebo

Nine Mile

North Slope

Ogden
Oquirrh/Tintic
Panguitch Lake
Pine Valley

San Juan, Abajo Mtns
Southwest Desert
Vernal/Bonanza
Wasatch Mtns, East
Wasatch Mtns, West
West Desert, Swasey
Yellowstone

Zion

Board Action Required

Weapon

Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader

Muzzleloader

Hunt Number

DB1110

DB1111

DB1084

DB1077

DB1078

DB1114

DB1100

DB1101

DB1028

DB1055

DB1030

DB1081

DB1079

DB1032

DB1103

DB1053

DB1080

DB1033

DB1065

DB1054

DB1113

DB1083

DB1034

DB1085

DB1040

DB1086

DB1041

DB1087

DB1112

DB1039

DB1043

Grand Total

Res

22

28

314

2024 Permits

Non Res

42

Total

10

23

23

12

25

31

17

356

Res

27

30

349

2025 Permits

Non Res

45

Total

10

5

12

25

10

25

15

12

12

12

15

13

30

33

15

394



uTAH

DNR 4 2025 DEER HERD STATUS

Unit Name

Beaver

Book Cliffs
Boulder/Kaiparowits
Box Elder

Cache

Chalk Creek

Diamond Mtn/Vernal/Bonanza

East Canyon
Fillmore

Fishlake

Henry Mtns

Kamas

La Sal, Dolores Triangle
La Sal, La Sal Mtns
Manti/San Rafael
Monroe
Morgan-South Rich
Mt Dutton

Nebo

Nine Mile

North Slope

Ogden
Oquirrh-Stansbury
Panguitch Lake
Paunsaugunt

Pine Valley

San Juan, Abajo Mtns
San Juan, Elk Ridge
Southwest Desert
Thousand Lakes

Wasatch Mtns, Avintaquin

Wasatch Mtns, Currant Creek

Wasatch Mtns, West

West Desert

Yellowstone

Zion

Grand Total

Objective

14000

9000

8500

20000

25000

12000

13000

13500

9600

7000

2700

8000

3000

8000

28000

7000

16000

3200

14000

8500

10000

11000

11600

11000

6500

19500

13500

2000

3500

1400

4000

17000

22600

11200

11000

19000

404900

2022

9200

4400

7050

16700

20300

11700

11200

12000

7100

4500

950

7700

1900

5500

28400

5000

10800

1960

15000

6600

6200

9900

9900

8600

5100

18000

12400

950

2400

760

4000

16900

18700

7800

8400

17000

334970

Population Estimate
2023
9400
5500
7650
17000
12500
5900
9500
2400
8000
4600
955
1300
1900
5500
26500
5000
1900
1980
13100
6300
5800
6500
9500
9000
5400
16000
11900
950
2300
600
3600
15500
12700
7800
7400
16800

278635

2024

9900

5900

8200

18300

13550

7150

9900

2700

8200

4640

1280

2350

1600

8800

28400

5000

2450

1500

14850

5700

6500

7300

10400

9500

5900

13000

14900

1100

2050

610

3600

15500

13200

8200

8400

14650

295180



